SB0316/683526/1

BY: Senator Hough

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 316

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Hydroelectric" and substitute "Waste—to—Energy, Hydroelectric"; in line 3, after "of" insert "altering the definition of "Tier 1 renewable source" for purposes of the renewable energy portfolio standard to exclude waste—to—energy; altering the definition of "Tier 2 renewable source" for purposes of the renewable energy portfolio standard to include waste—to—energy;"; in line 11, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; in the same line, strike ", and (t)"; in line 16, after "Section" insert "7–701(s)(10) through (12) and (t),"; and in the same line, after "(25)" insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 4 insert:

"(10) [waste-to-energy;

(11) refuse-derived fuel; and

[(12)] (11) thermal energy from a thermal biomass system.";

in line 5, after "means" insert "<u>ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF ENERGY</u>
<u>SOURCES:</u>

(1)";

and in line 6, after "generation" insert "; AND

(2) WASTE-TO-ENERGY".